



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1401 of 1982**

Ganga Prasad And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: A.B.L. Gaur

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 54**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

1. Case called out in the revised list.
2. None appears for the appellants. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
3. Let the current living status report of the appellants through C.J.M., concerned be called for by the next date.
4. List after six weeks.

**November 20, 2025**

Pravesh Mishra

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)**